Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
INCABLOCK INTERNATIONAL, LLC.	Name: CORREA TRADING INTERNATIONAL, LLC.
	Internal Address: 3877
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: BAYLEAF WAY
Execution Date(s) AUGUST 17, 2013	Suger Audiess. DATLEAR WAT
X Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: OCEANSIDE
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: CALIFORNIA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92057
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 7305803	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_CNE
Name: CORREA TRADING INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
`	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:3877	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: 3877	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: 3877 Street Address: BAYLEAF WAY	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: BAYLEAF WAY City: OCEANSIDE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Street Address: BAYLEAF WAY City: OCEANSIDE State: CALIFORNIA Zip:92057	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Street Address: BAYLEAF WAY City: OCEANSIDE State: CALIFORNIA Zip:92057 Phone Number: 619-672-6766	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Street Address: BAYLEAF WAY City: OCEANSIDE State: CALIFORNIA Zip:92057 Phone Number: 619-672-6766 Docket Number:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
Street Address: BAYLEAF WAY City: OCEANSIDE State: CALIFORNIA Zip:92057 Phone Number: 619-672-6766 Docket Number: Email Address: dcorrea@incaolobal.com	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Street Address: BAYLEAF WAY City: OCEANSIDE State: CALIFORNIA Zip:92057 Phone Number: 619-672-6766 Docket Number: Ernail Address: dcorrea@incaplobal.com 9. Signature:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name SAMUEL A. CORREA
Street Address: BAYLEAF WAY City: OCEANSIDE State: CALIFORNIA Zip:92057 Phone Number: 619-672-6766 Docket Number: Email Address: dcorrea@incaolobal.com	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name SAMUEL A. CORREA 08/23/2013 Date
Street Address: BAYLEAF WAY City: OCEANSIDE State: CALIFORNIA Zip:92057 Phone Number: 618-672-6766 Docket Number: Ernail Address: dcorrea@incaolobal.com 9. Signature: DANIEL D. CORREA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name SAMUEL A. CORREA 08/23/2013 Date Total number of pages including cover
Street Address: BAYLEAF WAY City: OCEANSIDE State: CALIFORNIA Zip:92057 Phone Number: 619-672-6766 Docket Number: Ernail Address: dcorrea@incaolobal.com 9. Signature: Signature	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name SAMUEL A. CORREA 08/23/2013 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT

REEL: 031228 FRAME: 0663



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Incablock International, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 3504 Mission Mesa Way, San Diego, California, 91902 (hereinafter "Incablock"), owns all right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,305,803, entitled "Block Construction System," and any invention claimed therein (the '803 Patent); and

Correa Trading International, LLC, having a principal place of business at 3877 Bay Leaf Way, Oceanside, California 92057 (hereinafter "Correa Trading"), desires to own the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in to the '803 Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Incablock hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Correa Trading, its lawful successors and assigns, Incablock's entire right, title, and interest in and to the '803 Patent, and the invention claimed therein, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof;

AND, Incablock hereby further covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, Incablock will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and Incablock has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Incablock hereby further covenants and agrees that Incablock, through its officers

and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with Correa Trading, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Incablock and its officers and employees respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in said Correa Trading, its successors and assigns, execute any reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Correa Trading, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Correa Trading, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Incablock International, LLC.

By: Daniel D. Correa Its: Managing Member Date: August 17, 2013 Correa Trading International, LLC.

By: Samuel A. Correa Its: Managing Member Date: August 17, 2013

> PATENT REEL: 031228 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 08/23/2013